South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:42:24 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3901 General Bill, By Funderburk
Summary: Agricultural products grown in another state

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 46-15-65 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS GROWN IN ANOTHER STATE MAY BE SOLD AT ROADSIDE MARKETS
OR LOCAL STANDS IN THIS STATE BY THE OUT-OF-STATE PRODUCER OR HIS AUTHORIZED AGENCY IN THE SAME
MANNER IN-STATE PRODUCERS ARE PERMITTED TO SELL SUCH PRODUCTS ONLY IF THE OTHER STATE PERMITS
AGRICULTURAL PRODUCERS FROM THIS STATE THE SAME PRIVILEGE AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE.

04/07/05
04/07/05
04/26/06
04/27/06
04/27/06
04/28/06
05/02/06
05/02/06

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-38

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-38
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-47
Read second time HJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-5

Page 1 of 1



