

## Session 116 - (2005-2006)

### H 3901 General Bill, By Funderburk

**Summary:** Agricultural products grown in another state

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 46-15-65 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS GROWN IN ANOTHER STATE MAY BE SOLD AT ROADSIDE MARKETS OR LOCAL STANDS IN THIS STATE BY THE OUT-OF-STATE PRODUCER OR HIS AUTHORIZED AGENCY IN THE SAME MANNER IN-STATE PRODUCERS ARE PERMITTED TO SELL SUCH PRODUCTS ONLY IF THE OTHER STATE PERMITS AGRICULTURAL PRODUCERS FROM THIS STATE THE SAME PRIVILEGE AS DETERMINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.

04/07/05	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-38
04/07/05	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-38
04/26/06	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-47
04/27/06	House	Read second time HJ-13
04/27/06	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
04/28/06	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
05/02/06	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-5
05/02/06	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-5